ARRIVO ULTRA 50K

POS Tempo Dist Atleta Sex Cat Societa
1 04:52:35 0 FRAILE Jesus M B 40/49 TEAM SEGURARTIC CATALANA
2 05:04:40 +12:05 LUDOVISI Emanuele M A</39
3 05:04:48 +12:13  RUOCCO Giovanni M A</39 TEAM ANIMA TRAIL
4 05:15:52 +23:17  CARDINALI Mauro M B 40/49 TIFERNO RUNNERS
5 05:20:32 +27:57  DONNINI Edimaro M B 40/49  UISP CHIANCIANO
6 05:32:30 +39:55  BARONI Francesco M B 40/49 POL. ARCI UISP VENTURINA TERME
7 05:44:07 +51:32  ZACCONE Simone M A</39 BERGTEAM
8 05:49:20 +56:45  FRAPPI Nicola M A</39  POLISPORTIVA CHIANCIANO TERME
9 05:55:14 +1:02:39 FALLERI Massimiliano M C50/59 MARATHON CLUB CITTA' DI CASTELLO
10 05:59:45 +1:07:10 MARRAGHINI David M B 40/49 SUBBIANO MARATHON
11 06:09:59 +1:17:24 COLOMBO Alberto M A</39  AMATORI SPORT SERRAVALLE
12 06:10:12 +1:17:37 RUSCHENA Carlo M A</39  JUVENIA SSD ARL
13 06:12:32 +1:19:57 OLIARCA Pietro M A</39 GS 1° E PIZZA BIKE
14 06:12:40 +1:20:05 BARTOLINI Enrico M C50/59 ASFALTOZERO SPORTSPRINT TRAIL
15 06:12:46 +1:20:11 PANOZZI Massimo M B 40/49 TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT
16 06:16:48 +1:24:13  CIAMPI Francesco M B 40/49 IL PONTE SCANDICCI
17 06:19:50 +1:27:15 BRACCIALINI Matteo M B 40/49 ASD AVIS STAVIA
18 06:26:32 +1:33:57 SPADARO Stefano M B 40/49 ASD ROMA ROAD RUNNERS CLUB
19 06:33:23 +1:40:48 PARRI Lido M C50/59 ATLETICA VINCI
20 06:35:39 +1:43:04 INNOCENTI Sergio M C50/59 SUBBIANO MARATHON
21 06:39:21 +1:46:46 SEGATORI Paola F E </49 ASD TRAIL MONTI SIMBRUINI
22 06:44:09 +1:51:34 COLUCCI Onofrio M C50/59 ASD ATLETICA CASTELLANA
23 06:44:49 +1:52:14 ROSSI Bernardo M B 40/49 ASD TRAIL MONTI SIMBRUINI
24 06:44:50 +1:52:15 PROIETTI TROMBETTA Giampiero M A</39  ASD TRAIL MONTI SIMBRUINI
25 06:51:51 +1:59:16  PUCCI Giovanni M B 40/49 POLISPORTIVA MONTECCHIO 2000
26 06:55:15 +2:02:40 PIETRELLI Enrico M A</39 RONDA GHIBELLINA
27 06:56:18 +2:03:43  PARRINI Pierluigi M C50/59 CICLO CLUB QUOTA MILLE
28 06:57:14 +2:04:39  GIUSTINO Giuseppe M A</39  ASD ATLETICA CASTELLANA
29 06:57:28 +2:04:53 MARIOTTI Giovanni M B 40/49 POLISPORTIVA CHIANCIANO TERME
30 07:01:18 +2:08:43 AGNOLETTI Maurizio M C50/59 ASD TEAM MARATHON BIKE
31 07:01:22 +2:08:47 PIZZIGONI Maura F E </49 ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO
32 07:02:13 +2:09:38 MASCHIETTI Paolo M C50/59 ASD TRAIL MONTI SIMBRUINI
33 07:03:49 +2:11:14 LEON FUENTES Rafael M B 40/49 PODISTICA MONTEGRANARO
34 07:04:07 +2:11:32  SALVI Alessandro M B 40/49 TRICICLI MORCHIA
35 07:07:02 +2:14:27 REMOR Michele M A</39  GSASTRA
36 07:07:03 +2:14:28 PAGLIA Marco M B 40/49 ASD RUNNERS TEAM COLLEFERRO
37 07:07:24 +2:14:49 MARZOTTO Ita Emanuela F F50/> RONDA GHIBELLINA
38 07:08:04 +2:15:29  VALLI Nadir M D60/> GP ARCI GOODWIN
39 07:08:34 +2:15:59 ANDREINI Stefano M C50/59 SUBBIANO MARATHON
40 07:08:37 +2:16:02 BONDI Francesco M B 40/49 ASD HAPPY RUNNER CLUB
41 07:12:15 +2:19:40 SEVERINI Daniele M B 40/49 D+TRAIL
42 07:15:06 +2:22:31 BROGI Roberto M C50/59 RONDA GHIBELLINA
42 07:15:06 +2:22:31 MENCI Massimo M A</39 RONDA GHIBELLINA
44 07:16:30 +2:23:55 PICCHI Leonardo M B 40/49 TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT
45 07:17:42 +2:25:07 BIZZI Daniele M B 40/49 IL PONTE SCANDICCI
46 07:19:03 +2:26:28 VOLPI Stefano M C50/59  ASSISI RUNNERS ASD
47 07:21:38 +2:29:03 ARRIGHINI Luca M C50/59 ASD ATLETICA PIETRASANTA
48 07:22:42 +2:30:07 ZULLO Tommaso M A</39  TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT
49 07:23:15 +2:30:40 PASSIGLI Samuele M B 40/49 TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT
50 07:26:22 +2:33:47 CELATI Andrea M B 40/49 ASD GS BELLAVISTA
51 07:26:35 +2:34:00 CRESCENTINI Elisa F E </49 ARCUS RIMINI
52 07:27:53 +2:35:18 TROMBETTA Roberto M B 40/49  ASD TRAIL MONTI SIMBRUINI
53 07:31:05 +2:38:30 TALAMONTI Michele M A</39  ASD ATLETICA AMA CIVITANOVA
54 07:31:06 +2:38:31 GATTAFONI Marco M B 40/49 ASD ATLETICA AMA CIVITANOVA
55 07:31:07 +2:38:32 SAGRIPANTI Claudio M C50/59 ATLETICA CIVITANOVA
56 07:34:40 +2:42:05 RUFFINI Luca M B 40/49 RUNCARD
57 07:38:04 +2:45:29 MESSI Fabio M C50/59 POL ACLI MACERATA
58 07:38:31 +2:45:56 POGGESI Farida F E</49  GPRESCO
59 07:40:33 +2:47:58 AGNOLETTI Lamberto M D60/>  AVIS FORLI
60 07:40:48 +2:48:13 BIANCUCCI Francesco M B 40/49 ASD RUNNERS TEAM COLLEFERRO
61 07:42:55 +2:50:20 BERTOCCI Stefano M C50/59 PODISTICA IL CAMPINO
62 07:49:52 +2:57:17 MERENDELLI Marino M C50/59 BATTAGLIA RUNNERS ANGHIARI
63 07:51:44 +2:59:09 SULIS Antonio M B 40/49 BANDA DEI MALANDRINI



64 07:51:45 +2:59:10 GIOVANNINI Alessandro M B 40/49 BANDA DEI MALANDRINI
65 07:51:57 +2:59:22  SPARAPANO Andrea M B 40/49  AVIS ZERO POSITIVO
66 07:54:08 +3:01:33  I0ZZINO Daniele M B 40/49 PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'
67 07:54:45 +3:02:10 SCARPELLI Gianluca M C50/59 MUGELLO OUTDOOR ASD
68 07:56:52 +3:04:17 SBORZACCHI Andrea M A</39  GUBBIO RUNNERS
69 07:57:10 +3:04:35 MARTINI Serena F E</49  ILPONTE SCANDICCI
70 08:00:00 +3:07:25 CHICCO Filippo M B 40/49 IL PONTE SCANDICCI
71 08:01:06 +3:08:31 ORLANDI Antonio M B 40/49  ASD TRAIL MONTI SIMBRUINI
72 08:02:03 +3:09:28 COLATOSTI Emiliano M B 40/49  ASD RUNNERS TEAM COLLEFERRO
73 08:03:37 +3:11:02 FORNI Raffaele M C50/59 POL ACLI MACERATA
74 08:03:48 +3:11:13  RIVOLTA Luigi M B 40/49  AVIS ZERO POSITIVO
75 08:08:15 +3:15:40 PASQUALINI Samuele M A</39  NEVER STOP RUN
76 08:12:37 +3:20:02 CURTOTTI Donato Domenico M D60/> AMATORI VESUVIO
77 08:30:50 +3:38:15 LUNARDI Luca M B 40/49  ATLETICA MONTECATINI ASD
78 08:41:03 +3:48:28  ALBERTINI Patrizia F F50/> TEAM MUD & SNOW
79 08:42:07 +3:49:32 VANNOZZI Elisa F E</49  ILPONTE SCANDICCI
79 08:42:07 +3:49:32  CHIAVONI Marcello M D60/> GP MONTI DELLA TOLFA L'AIRONE
81 08:50:48 +3:58:13 SONAGLIA Massimo M B 40/49  ATLETICA UMBERTIDE
82 08:56:21 +4:03:46  ARTINI Diego M B 40/49 TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT
83 08:59:28 +4:06:53 BASSI Elena F E</49  RONDA GHIBELLINA
84 08:59:31 +4:06:56 PERUZZI Andrea M C50/59  PFIZER ITALIA RUNNING TEAM
85 09:06:39 +4:14:04 HOLZNER Stefano M C50/59 SPORTLER TEAM
86 09:17:32 +4:24:57 CAPITANI Simone M A</39  ASD TRAIL MONTI SIMBRUINI
87 09:40:14 +4:47:39 CAVALAGLI Claudio M C50/59 LBM SPORT TEAM
88 09:43:04 +4:50:29  SEPIRSI CONSALVI Francesco M A</39  ASD TRAIL MONTI SIMBRUINI
89 09:43:33 +4:50:58 SCARLATELLA Francesco M B 40/49 CAIPISTOIA
90 09:47:02 +4:54:27 MAGAZZINI Leonardo M B 40/49 IL PONTE SCANDICCI
91 09:48:28 +4:55:53  VILLACORTA PAIMA Veronica F E</49  ASD ECOMARATON MONTI CIMINI
92 09:53:25 +5:00:50 FERRUCCI Francesco M B 40/49 MARATHON CLUB PISA ASD
93 09:56:12 +5:03:37 LUCENTE Emanuele M A</39  ASD ROMA ECOMARATONA
94 09:56:35 +5:04:00 CIPRIANI Simone M C50/59 ILPONTE SCANDICCI
94 09:56:35 +5:04:00 ZAGLI Fabio M B 40/49 IL PONTE SCANDICCI
96 10:12:35 +5:20:00 PASETTI Alessandra F E</49  RUNCARD
96 10:12:35 +5:20:00 TRAMONTI Nazario M C50/59 AMICI DELLA FATICA CESENA
ARRIVO TRAIL 32K
POS Tempo Dist Atleta Sex Cat Societa
1 02:58:10 0 BALDUCCI Luca M A</39 TOTAL TRAINING TEAM
2 03:03:15 +5:05 ROTA Donatello M A</39 PROZIS XTRAIL | BERGOUTDOOR
3 03:06:36 +8:26 BREZZI Daniele M A</39 TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT
4 03:15:24 +17:14 CARLONI Filippo M A</39 TEAM FOLGORE PARACADUTISTI
5 03:18:03 +19:53 GUADAGNINO Antonino M C50/59  TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT
6 03:26:07 +27:57 SADOTTI Gilberto M C50/59  GS AMATORI PODISTICA AREZZO
7 03:32:18 +34:08 ESPOSITO Giuseppe M B 40/49  ASD PIANO MA ARRIVIAMO
8 03:35:02 +36:52 SASSOLI Samuele M C50/59  TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT
9 03:40:38 +42:28 MATTESINI Claudio M B 40/49  TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT
10 03:40:47 +42:37 BONZI Mattia M A</39 GOTTO ESPLOSIVO
11 03:43:00 +44:50 MEINI Leonardo M B40/49  AVIS ZERO POSITIVO
12 03:43:25 +45:15 POMA Matteo M B40/49  RUNCARD
13 03:45:19 +47:09 GHERGO Alessio M A</39 RUNCARD
14 03:46:01 +47:51 FIORANI Gabriele M B 40/49  AVIS PODISTICA FABRIANO
15 03:46:55 +48:45 DAGUIN Fabrice M B40/49  ORST
16 03:47:47 +49:37 MENCHETTI Simone M B40/49  GS AMATORI PODISTICA AREZZO
17 03:50:06 +51:56 FABBRI Danilo M C50/59 CORRI FORREST
18 03:50:27 +52:17 CHELI Daniele M B40/49  GS AMATORI PODISTICA AREZZO
19 03:53:16 +55:06 PALLINI Roberto M A</39 GS AMATORI PODISTICA AREZZO
20 03:54:30 +56:20 CHIERICI Stefano M B40/49  AVIS FORLI
21 03:55:26 +57:16  TRAVAGLINI Gianluca M B40/49  GP AVIS SPINETOLI-PAGLIARE
22 03:56:11 +58:01 GIANSANTI Gianni M A</39 PODISTICA AVIS LATTANZI
23 03:57:01 +58:51 MARIOTTI Christian M B40/49  POL ACLI MACERATA
24 04:01:22 +1:03:12 BARONE Gianni M C50/59  ASD ATLETICA ABRUZZO L'AQUILA
25 04:01:30 +1:03:20  CICCARELLA Gianluca M B 40/49  PARKS TRAIL PROMOTION
26 04:03:10 +1:05:00 BIANCHINI Francesco M A</39 SUBBIANO MARATHON
27 04:03:43 +1:05:33  PETRENI Giulia F E </49 IL PONTE SCANDICCI
28 04:04:19 +1:06:09  TRIPPI Luca M A</39 RONDA GHIBELLINA
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04:04:44
04:05:30
04:06:26
04:13:14
04:13:37
04:14:49
04:15:32
04:15:58
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+1:17:48
+1:18:38
+1:19:32
+1:19:34
+1:19:36
+1:21:53
+1:22:31
+1:23:08
+1:23:24
+1:25:14
+1:27:24
+1:28:03
+1:28:25
+1:36:06
+1:37:03
+1:37:04
+1:37:07
+1:40:01
+1:43:04
+1:43:06
+1:45:46
+1:46:00
+1:49:03
+1:50:55
+1:51:21
+1:57:08
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CORTI Caterina
MAZZINI Juri
PETRIZZO Fabio
D'ELIA Vincenzo
TONAZZOLLI Riccardo
FELICI Fabio

NESI Cosimo
IMBUCATURA Cristina
ALESSANDRINI Maurizio
MENEGUZZO0 Graziano
FERRANTE Maurizio
COLANTUONO Debora
SCIAMANNA Luca
MALFATTI Stefano
MARSELLA Bruno
BRAGANTI Maria
SUSTA Federico
SALVADORI Monia
FIASCHI Jacopo
MILANESI Maurizio
GIANNINI Stefano
CIARDIELLO Sergio
CAVICCHI Sergio
FERRARI Giovanni Alberto
BENCINI Gionata
CHECCACCI Gianmarco
FORNARI Antonella
GERMANO Giuseppe
BITTARELLI Natale
GENOVESI Federico
CRIVELLI Antonio
FIUMI Fabio

GUIDELLI Federico
ROGH]I Jacopo
GRIPPO Alessandro
CAPPELLI Nicoletta
GIULIANI Michele
ABATE Alfonso

FLORI Francesca
FLORI Stefania
VICENTINI Matteo
VESCOVI David
MACCHERINI Pamela
GRAZZINI Paolo
GRAZZINI Vinicio
VIVARINI Stefano
CORDONE Valentina
ROSSI Francesco
D'AIELLO Davide
FERRONI Arrigo
GIULIETTI Luana
BALLOTTI Filippo
BOTTI Cristina
PAPALINI Mirco

MANZANO CERVANTES Maria Soledad
BOTICA ARTALEJO Armando

BARELLAI Patrizia
MALFATTI Francesca
GENTILI Alberto
MONCINI Francesco
SERVENTI Claudio
RINGRESSI Marco
TEMPESTINI Sergio
CASSANO Alessandro
TOMBESI Giacomo
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AVIS FOIANO

RONDA GHIBELLINA
ATLETICA BUJA

TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT
RUNCARD

PODISTICA IL CAMPINO
TEAM MUD & SNOW

ASD RUN FOR FUN

PARKS TRAIL PROMOTION
ASD RUN FOR FUN
PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'

IL PONTE SCANDICCI

ASD ATLETICA AVIS SARNANO
ASD ATLETICA PIETRASANTA
ATLETICA AMATORI FIAT CASSINO
OLYMPIC RUNNERS LAMA
APERDIFIATO BASTIA UMBRA
TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT

IL PONTE SCANDICCI

TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT
TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT
D+TRAIL

GS 1° E PIZZA BIKE

ASD ATLETICA PIETRASANTA
IL PONTE SCANDICCI

TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT
PARKS TRAIL PROMOTION
MISERICORDIA AGLIANESE
US NAVE

GS MELE MARCE

QUOTA MILLE CORTONA
AVIS FORLI

RUNCARD

TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT
RUNCARD

UP POLICIANO

RUNCARD

GS 1° E PIZZA BIKE
APERDIFIATO BASTIA UMBRA
APERDIFIATO BASTIA UMBRA
PODISTICA APRILIA

AVIS DERUTA

RONDA GHIBELLINA
ATLETICA SESTINI FIAMME VERDI
ATLETICA SESTINI FIAMME VERDI
EUROATLETICA 2002

AVIS ZERO POSITIVO

AVIS ZERO POSITIVO

WAA TEAM ITALIA
PODISTICA VAL DI PESA
TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT
RONDA GHIBELLINA
PODISTICA IL CAMPINO
ATLETICA ISOLA D'ELBA
FONDISTAS TOLEDANOS
FONDISTAS TOLEDANOS
TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT
PISA ROAD RUNNERS CLUB
ASD ATLETICA AVIS SARNANO
BANDA DEI MALANDRINI
RUNCARD

IL PONTE SCANDICCI

BANDA DEI MALANDRINI
SCARPINATORI

RUNCARD
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05:16:41
05:17:27
05:17:29
05:17:33
05:17:37
05:17:59
05:21:29
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05:22:58
05:26:18
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05:31:23
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05:37:24
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05:44:50
05:45:20
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05:51:02
05:52:12
05:53:12
05:57:17
06:00:51
06:00:51
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06:20:57
06:30:09
06:31:00
06:31:00
07:37:53
07:37:53
07:38:00
07:46:00
08:18:00
08:18:00

+2:18:31
+2:19:17
+2:19:19
+2:19:23
+2:19:27
+2:19:49
+2:23:19
+2:23:56
+2:24:48
+2:28:08
+2:28:18
+2:28:18
+2:28:53
+2:29:20
+2:29:48
+2:33:13
+2:35:06
+2:39:14
+2:40:04
+2:41:26
+2:46:40
+2:47:10
+2:49:22
+2:52:52
+2:54:02
+2:55:02
+2:59:07
+3:02:41
+3:02:41
+3:04:11
+3:22:45
+3:22:46
+3:22:47
+3:31:59
+3:32:50
+3:32:50
+4:39:43
+4:39:43
+4:39:50
+4:47:50
+5:19:50
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SALVATORI Valentina
RIDOLFI Massimo
BELLI Giuseppe
BRAGETTA Marco
FOIANESI Rossano
PALLECCHI Gianni
ESPOSITO Alessandro
CASCIANO Pio
PELLEGRINI Gianni
TERRADURA Luca
MARIANGELONI Marco
CAGIOLA Andrea
PELOSI Monica
CONTINI Mirco
SANCHEZ Claudia
ALFEI Alessio
CAVICCHIA Fabio
MARTANI Federica
VANNUCCI Enrico
PECKA Teresa
BRAGAGNI Donatella
TORZOLI Walter
BENNATI Sergio
CHEROTTI Stefano
BERTACCA Alfredo
MAESTRINI Tiberio
MARROCCO lleana
BUFFOLINO Debora
CECIONI Lucia
PISTOLESI Paolo
CIAVAGLIA Stefania
GIOVANNONI Serena
TESTA Davide
DOBORI Nicholas
MACCARI Simone
CARLETTI Andrea
CHITI Anna Lia
CAPPELLARI lvan
CECCARELLI Michele
DELLA BORDELLA Bettina
PASCUZZI Francesco
FELICINI Patrizia
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D 60/>
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A</39
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F50/>
A</39
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RUNCARD

ASPA BASTIA UMBRA
ASSISI RUNNERS ASD
RUNCARD

SUBBIANO MARATHON
ASD TORRE DEL MANGIA
ATLETICA FALCONARA
ATLETICA SESTINI FIAMME VERDI
GS FILIPPIDE

RUNCARD

CIRCOLO DIPENDENTI PERUGINA
RUNCARD

GS MELE MARCE

NEVER STOP RUN

IL PONTE SCANDICCI
MUSCLE POWER

D+TRAIL
PARMAMARATHON
RONDA GHIBELLINA

ASD PODISMO BENEVENTO
BANDA DEI MALANDRINI
ATLETICA AVIS MAGIONE
TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT
IL PONTE SCANDICCI

GS ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA
PODISTICA VAL DI PESA
D+TRAIL

US NAVE

US NAVE

US NAVE

ASSISI RUNNERS ASD
SANTUCCI RUNNING

ASSISI RUNNERS ASD
ATLETICA SIDERMEC - F.LLI VITALI
TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT
TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT
TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT
TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT
SUBBIANO MARATHON
TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT
TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT
TRAIL RUNNING PROJECT



